

**TYLER WAY & 18TH STREET SANITARY SEWER CAPACITY IMPROVEMENT BID TABULATIONS**

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		SNC		Peek Brothers Const.		Q&D Const.		Gerhardt & Berry Const.		Granite Const.		Aspen Developers	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,712.00	\$ 28,712.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,874.00	\$ 30,874.00	\$ 51,671.00	\$ 51,671.00	\$ 57,691.00	\$ 57,691.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,550.00	\$ 34,550.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
3	Remove Existing Manhole & Construct Type V (60") Manhole	EA	4	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$ 53,636.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
4	Remove Existing Manhole & Construct Type V (60") Inside Drop Manhole	EA	2	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 23,943.00	\$ 47,886.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	Remove Existing Sewer Main & Construct 15" SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main	LF	1,480	\$ 300.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 284,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 236,800.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 324,120.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 373,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 340,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 458,800.00
6	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral	EA	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00
7	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 124,463.00	\$ 124,463.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Reset Survey Monument	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
9	2" Grind and Overlay	SF	48,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 121,250.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 99,425.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 112,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 138,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 106,700.00
10	Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	8-inch Diameter Water Main (Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe with Polywrap)	LF	224	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 48,608.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 71,680.00
12	10-inch Diameter Water Main (Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe with Polywrap)	LF	220	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 50,380.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 85,800.00
13	8-inch Diameter Water Main (C-900 PVC CL 235 PSI)	LF	351	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 43,524.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 42,471.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 68,796.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,160.00
14	10-inch Diameter Water Main (C-900 PVC CL 235 PSI)	LF	195	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 31,785.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35,100.00
15	Remove and Dispose Existing Transite Water Main	LF	866	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 88,332.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,970.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 76,208.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 89,198.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,598.00
16	1" Service Reconnection	EA	12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 44,760.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 62,760.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
17	1-1/4" Service Reconnection	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 4,166.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
18	Gate Valve Retirement	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	8-Inch Diameter Gate Valve	EA	5	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
20	10-Inch Diameter Gate Valve	EA	7	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 20,097.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00
21	Tracer Wire Test Station	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	8-Inch Distribution Tap on Existing 8-Inch Transite Main	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	Reconnection of Existing 6" Fire Hydrant Lateral to New Main	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 17,523.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
24	Fire Hydrant Lateral Vertical Offset (Contingent Item)	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Total	\$ 1,291,260.00	Total	\$ 1,011,007.00	Total	\$ 1,062,632.00	Total	\$ 1,165,503.00	Total	\$ 1,264,797.00	Total	\$ 1,320,320.00	Total	\$ 1,329,229.00